

IMPORTS OF SHELL EGGS BY PROVINCE

ANNUAL 2000 ANNUEL

IMPORTATIONS D'OEUFS EN COQUILLE PAR PROVINCE

Date	B.C.	ALTA.	SASK.	MAN.	ONT.	QUE.	N.B.	N.S.	P.E.I.	NFLD.	WEEK - SEMAINE		% Change	TO DATE - À CE JOUR		% Change
	C.-B.					QUÉ.	N.-B.	N.-É.	Î.-P.-É.	T.-N.	2000	1999	% Var.	2000	1999	% Var.
	BOXES OF 15 DOZENS										BOÎTES DE 15 DOUZAINES					
2000/01/08	-	-	-	-	3,100	13,332	-	-	-	-	16,432	24,186	-32.1%	16,432	25,294	-35.0%
2000/01/15	-	-	-	-	3,200	6,220	-	-	-	-	9,420	27,340	-65.5%	25,852	52,634	-50.9%
2000/01/22	-	-	-	-	3,200	1,560	-	-	-	-	4,760	13,480	-64.7%	30,612	66,114	-53.7%
2000/01/29	-	-	-	-	4,600	3,200	-	-	-	-	7,800	11,979	-34.9%	38,412	78,093	-50.8%
2000/02/05	-	-	-	-	7,700	3,160	-	-	-	-	10,860	7,900	37.5%	49,272	85,993	-42.7%
2000/02/12	-	-	-	-	3,686	3,100	-	-	-	-	6,786	16,292	-58.3%	56,058	102,285	-45.2%
2000/02/19	-	-	-	-	3,100	3,179	-	-	-	-	6,279	13,800	-54.5%	62,337	116,085	-46.3%
2000/02/26	-	-	-	-	6,156	1,549	-	-	-	-	7,705	15,440	-50.1%	70,042	131,525	-46.7%
2000/03/04	-	-	-	-	1,600	9,036	1,500	-	-	-	12,136	10,540	15.1%	82,178	142,065	-42.2%
2000/03/11	-	-	-	-	8,238	6,000	-	-	-	-	14,238	18,940	-24.8%	96,416	161,005	-40.1%
2000/03/18	-	-	-	-	4,600	18,333	1,500	-	-	-	24,433	13,258	84.3%	120,849	174,263	-30.7%
2000/03/25	-	-	-	-	6,200	18,253	-	-	-	-	24,453	21,961	11.3%	145,302	196,224	-26.0%
2000/04/01	-	-	-	-	10,880	16,707	1,500	-	-	-	29,087	17,916	62.4%	174,389	214,140	-18.6%
2000/04/08	-	-	-	-	1,380	12,419	-	-	-	-	13,799	28,055	-50.8%	188,188	242,195	-22.3%
2000/04/15	-	-	-	-	12,512	16,760	-	-	-	-	29,272	31,036	-5.7%	217,460	273,231	-20.4%
2000/04/22	-	-	-	-	14,393	13,820	-	-	-	-	28,213	43,157	-34.6%	245,673	316,388	-22.4%
2000/04/29	-	-	-	-	9,420	21,167	-	-	-	-	30,587	42,416	-27.9%	276,260	358,804	-23.0%
2000/05/06	415	-	-	-	12,050	16,696	-	-	-	-	29,161	41,440	-29.6%	305,421	400,244	-23.7%
2000/05/13	-	-	-	-	22,560	7,560	1,478	-	-	-	31,598	60,940	-48.1%	337,019	461,184	-26.9%
2000/05/20	-	-	-	-	20,666	10,925	-	-	-	-	31,591	44,602	-29.2%	368,610	505,786	-27.1%
2000/05/27	-	-	-	-	7,480	9,231	-	-	-	-	16,711	25,460	-34.4%	385,321	531,246	-27.5%
2000/06/03	-	-	-	-	9,340	12,091	-	-	-	-	21,431	24,075	-11.0%	406,752	555,321	-26.8%
2000/06/10	-	-	-	-	12,320	12,100	-	-	-	-	24,420	18,120	34.8%	431,172	573,441	-24.8%
2000/06/17	-	-	-	-	15,240	21,560	-	-	-	-	36,800	29,058	26.6%	467,972	602,499	-22.3%
2000/06/24	-	-	-	-	12,443	15,566	-	-	-	-	28,009	33,171	-15.6%	495,981	635,670	-22.0%
2000/07/01	-	-	-	-	9,808	29,525	-	-	-	-	39,333	27,450	43.3%	535,314	663,120	-19.3%
2000/07/08	-	-	-	-	15,000	22,635	-	-	-	-	37,635	40,980	-8.2%	572,949	704,100	-18.6%
2000/07/15	-	-	-	5,760	9,088	18,000	1,500	-	-	-	34,348	31,827	7.9%	607,297	735,927	-17.5%
2000/07/22	-	-	-	5,760	7,380	16,695	-	-	-	-	29,835	28,690	4.0%	637,132	764,617	-16.7%
2000/07/29	-	-	-	5,760	24,731	16,600	-	-	-	-	47,091	25,140	87.3%	684,223	789,757	-13.4%
2000/08/05	-	-	-	5,760	19,600	18,100	1,470	-	-	-	44,930	34,747	29.3%	729,153	824,504	-11.6%
2000/08/12	-	-	-	5,760	20,960	24,200	-	-	-	-	50,920	42,560	19.6%	780,073	867,064	-10.0%
2000/08/19	-	-	-	7,200	12,000	18,169	1,470	-	-	-	38,839	64,167	-39.5%	818,912	931,231	-12.1%
2000/08/26	-	-	-	4,320	26,825	21,300	1,462	-	-	-	53,907	66,484	-18.9%	872,819	997,715	-12.5%
2000/09/02	-	-	-	5,820	20,000	18,100	-	-	-	-	43,920	64,541	-32.0%	916,739	1,062,256	-13.7%
2000/09/09	-	-	-	-	13,600	16,537	-	-	-	-	30,137	37,932	-20.5%	946,876	1,100,188	-13.9%
2000/09/16	-	-	-	-	16,600	12,236	1,312	-	-	-	30,148	67,344	-55.2%	977,024	1,167,532	-16.3%
2000/09/23	-	-	-	4,320	27,142	4,422	-	-	-	-	35,884	49,132	-27.0%	1,012,908	1,216,664	-16.7%
2000/09/30	-	-	-	4,320	19,905	7,684	-	-	-	-	31,909	42,502	-24.9%	1,044,817	1,259,166	-17.0%
2000/10/07	-	-	-	-	18,300	10,636	2,254	-	-	-	31,190	49,720	-37.3%	1,076,007	1,308,886	-17.8%
2000/10/14	-	-	-	-	16,686	13,600	-	-	-	-	30,286	37,662	-19.6%	1,106,293	1,346,548	-17.8%
2000/10/21	-	-	-	-	16,386	22,700	370	-	-	-	39,456	48,145	-18.0%	1,145,749	1,394,693	-17.8%
2000/10/28	-	-	-	-	17,800	6,100	-	-	-	-	23,900	37,488	-36.2%	1,169,649	1,432,181	-18.3%
2000/11/04	-	-	-	-	21,100	18,118	-	-	-	-	39,218	27,613	42.0%	1,208,867	1,459,794	-17.2%
2000/11/11	-	-	-	-	7,998	10,600	-	-	-	-	18,598	39,368	-52.8%	1,227,465	1,499,162	-18.1%
2000/11/18	-	-	-	-	12,395	14,200	-	-	-	-	26,595	26,350	0.9%	1,254,060	1,525,512	-17.8%
2000/11/25	-	-	-	-	12,780	7,900	-	-	-	-	20,680	33,965	-39.1%	1,274,740	1,559,477	-18.3%
2000/12/02	-	-	-	-	20,155	7,640	-	-	-	-	27,795	36,123	-23.1%	1,302,535	1,595,600	-18.4%
2000/12/09	-	-	-	-	33,090	6,460	-	-	-	-	39,550	56,570	-30.1%	1,342,085	1,652,170	-18.8%
2000/12/16	-	-	-	-	23,430	18,771	-	-	-	-	42,201	49,852	-15.3%	1,384,286	1,702,022	-18.7%
2000/12/23	-	1,600	-	-	17,066	16,584	-	-	-	-	35,250	19,750	78.5%	1,419,536	1,721,772	-17.6%
2000/12/30	-	1,600	-	-	10,951	12,332	-	-	-	-	24,883	20,584	20.9%	1,444,419	1,742,356	-17.1%
To Date 2000	415	3,200	-	54,780	686,840	683,368	15,816	-	-	-	1,444,419	-	-	-	-	-
À ce jour 1999	-	-	-	257,310	812,583	657,355	15,108	-	-	-	-	1,742,356	-	-	-	-
% Change/Var.	NA	NA	NA	-78.7%	-15.5%	4.0%	4.7%	NA	NA	NA	-17.1%	-	-	-	-	-

NOTE: ALL DATES ARE WEEK ENDING SATURDAY DATES.
 WEEKLY FIGURES ARE A FULL 7 DAYS.
 YEAR-TO-DATE FIGURES ARE FROM JAN. 1st TO DEC. 31st
 INCLUDES QUANTITIES IMPORTED UNDER THE IMPORT
 FOR RE-EXPORT PROGRAM.

REMARQUE: TOUTES LES DATES SONT DES SEMAINES SE TERMINANT LE SAMEDI.
 LES DONNÉES HEBDOMADAIRES INCLUENT SEPT JOURS COMPLETS.
 LES CHIFFRES CUMULÉS VONT DU 1er JANVIER AU 31 DÉCEMBRE.
 INCLUS LES QUANTITÉS IMPORTÉES SOUS LE PROGRAMME
 D'IMPORTATION POUR RÉ-EXPORTATION.